



CITY OF ROCHESTER
WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
DIVISION "A" - WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received May 5, 2025

Prepared By: N.Patterson

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Will Power Exc.& Bulldozing 3077 E. 98th Street Carmel, IN 46280		Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120		Rex Construction Co., Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Schererville, IN 46375	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit Bid Bond Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2) Qualifications Statement Financial Statement E-Verify Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Incomplete		Yes		Yes	
						No		Yes		Yes	
						Incomplete		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond and Startup	1	LS	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 208,405.16	\$ 208,405.16	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00
2	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 47,042.32	\$ 47,042.32	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
4	Tree Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 200,387.03	\$ 200,387.03	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	12" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main, Open Cut	10600	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,060,000.00	\$ 90.61	\$ 960,466.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 1,457,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,749,000.00
6	12" Restraint Joint PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main, Uncased Boring (HDD)	400	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 337.44	\$ 134,976.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	12" Restraint Joint PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main Carrier Pipe w/ Casing Spacers and End Seals & 24"x0.5" Thick Welded Steel Casing, Open Cut	60	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 366.75	\$ 22,005.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 48,000.00
8	12" Restraint Joint PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main Carrier Pipe w/ Casing Spacers and End Seals & 24"x0.5" Thick Welded Steel Casing, Pipe Jacking or Auger Boring	545	LF	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 626,750.00	\$ 1,217.14	\$ 663,341.30	\$ 1,011.00	\$ 550,995.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 654,000.00
9	Stub 5' of 12" Pipe and Cap/Plug for Future Connection	15	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1,729.58	\$ 25,943.70	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 32,625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
10	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main, Open Cut	2200	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 57.03	\$ 125,466.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 272,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220,000.00
11	8" Restraint Joint PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main, Uncased Boring (HDD)	240	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 283.89	\$ 68,133.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 54,000.00
12	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 Water Main, Uncased Boring (HDD)	20	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 1,026.56	\$ 20,531.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	1" HDPE DR-9 CTS Service Line Connect, Open Cut	16	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 29.78	\$ 476.48	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00
14	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/6" Gate Valve and Box, Water Mains	9	EA	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 15,015.25	\$ 135,137.25	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 91,350.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 121,500.00
15	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant w/6" Gate Valve and Box, Water Mains, Manitou Heights, Wet-Tap Connect to Ex. Main	33	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 544,500.00	\$ 18,436.87	\$ 608,416.71	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 594,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 660,000.00
16	2-Way Hydrant w/4" Gate Valve and Box, Water Mains, Manitou Heights, Wet-Tap Connect to Ex. Main	7	EA	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 8,918.48	\$ 62,429.36	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 126,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 119,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Will Power Exc.& Bulldozing 3077 E. 98th Street Carmel, IN 46280		Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120		Rex Construction Co., Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Schererville, IN 46375	
17	5-1/4" Fire Hydrant, Water Mains	5	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 8,980.83	\$ 44,904.15	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
18	Fire Hydrant Removal, Water Mains	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,117.53	\$ 10,587.65	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	Cut and Remove Fire Hydrants and/or Hydrant Assembly, Manitou Heights	39	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 8,106.01	\$ 316,134.39	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 230,100.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 175,500.00
20	12" Gate Valve & Box	40	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 8,165.79	\$ 326,631.60	\$ 5,210.00	\$ 208,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
21	8" Gate Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 7,408.95	\$ 14,817.90	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
22	6" Gate Valve & Box	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,113.26	\$ 4,113.26	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
23	10" Insertion Valve & Box	5	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 18,142.11	\$ 90,710.55	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
24	8" Insertion Valve & Box	2	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 11,573.33	\$ 23,146.66	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
25	4" Insertion Valve & Bow	3	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 9,579.22	\$ 28,737.66	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
26	Dry-Tap Connect New 12" Water Main to Ex. 8" Capped Valve with a 5" Long Section of 8" Water Main, a 8"x12"DI Reducer, and a 12" 90o Fitting (Type "C" Connection)	1	EA	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 2,258.55	\$ 2,258.55	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
27	Wet-Tap Connect to Ex. 12" Water Main w/ 12"x12"x12" SS Wet-Tap Sleeve and 12" Tapping Gate Valve (Type "A" Connection)	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,542.10	\$ 17,542.10	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
28	Dry-Tap Connect New 12" Water Main to Ex. 12" Water Main (Type "B" Connection)	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,477.05	\$ 2,477.05	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	Wet Tap Connect Ex. 10" Main W/ 10"x10"x10" SS Wet Tap Sleeve, 10" Tapping Gate Valve and 10"x12" DI Reducer (Type "A" Connection)	3	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9,861.10	\$ 29,583.30	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
30	Wet Tap Connect Ex. 10" Main W/ 10"x10"x10" SS Wet Tap Sleeve and 10" Tapping Gate Valve, Stub 5 LF of 10" and Cap/Plug for Future Connection (Type "A" Connection)	1	EA	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 31,257.46	\$ 31,257.46	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
31	Wet-tap Connect to Ex. 8" Water Main w/ 8"x8"x8" SS Wet-Tap Sleeve and 8" Tapping Gate Valve (Type "A" Connection)	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 8,893.36	\$ 8,893.36	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
32	Dry-Tap Connect New 8" Water Main to Ex. 8" Water Main (Type "B" Connection)	2	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 8,893.34	\$ 17,786.68	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
33	Dry-Tap Connect to Existing Capped 8"x8"x6" Tee (Type "C" Connection)	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,322.62	\$ 2,322.62	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
34	Saddle Tap Connect 2" HDPE DR-9 CTS Service Line and Corp. Stop	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,350.26	\$ 4,700.52	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
35	Saddle Tap Connect 1" HDPE DR-9 CTS Service Line and Corp. Stop	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,591.16	\$ 3,182.32	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Country Meadows Meter Vault	1	LS	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 139,169.12	\$ 139,169.12	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
37	Service Reconnection	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 586.50	\$ 1,173.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	Granular Backfill	300	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 127.85	\$ 38,355.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	7600	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 21.69	\$ 164,844.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 76,000.00
40	Asphalt Restoration	85	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 1,278.34	\$ 108,658.90	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,025.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		Will Power Exc.& Bulldozing 3077 E. 98th Street Carmel, IN 46280		Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120		Rex Construction Co., Inc. 700 Schiller Ave Schererville, IN 46375	
41	INDOT Settlement Monitoring SR 25 (Plan Sheet C3-10)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,445.10	\$ 3,445.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
42	INDOT Settlement Monitoring SR 25 (Plan Sheet C5-03)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,445.10	\$ 3,445.10	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
43	INDOT Settlement Monitoring US 31 (Plan Sheet C4-07)	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,445.10	\$ 3,445.10	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
44	Additional Insertion Valves & Boxes Allowance	1	ALL	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 4,605,250.00		\$ 4,773,075.21		\$ 5,079,586.00		\$ 5,575,625.00

Will Power Exc. & Bulldozing: Bid Bond was unsigned by Principal. Qualifications Statement was unsigned. Evidence to do business in Indiana, and Bid Form were not included. Engineer obtained fully signed Bid Bond and Qualifications Statement along with Evidence to do Business in Indiana and Bid Form for record purposes. The written amounts of Bid Schedule did not include 'cents', calculation of Unit Price (in figures) x Quantity did match and total matched.

Selge Construction Co., Inc: Evidence of Authority to do business in Indiana is outdated.

Certified By: John W. Wetzel
John W. Wetzel, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19800122

Date: May 8, 2025

